



## DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

**Miniland S.A.**

P.Ind. La Marjal I C/ La Patronal 10

03430 Onil, Alicante. España

Atención al Cliente: 966 557 775

www.minilandgroup.com [miniland@miniland.es](mailto:miniland@miniland.es)



We declare under our sole responsibility the conformity of the product:

**natur bottle · Miniland · 89345, 89346 · Miniland, S.A.**

to which this declaration refers conforms with the relevant standards or other standardising documents:

### Europe Tests:

- Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendments
  - Overall Migration Test for Plastic Materials in Contact with Foodstuffs
  - Specific migration of Heavy metals according
  - Specific migration of Primary Aromatic Amines
  - Specific migration of Acrylonitrile
  - Specific migration of Butadiene
  - Specific migration of Bisphenol A
- Total Cadmium Content according to Entry 23 of Annex XVII to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 and its amendments Regulation (EC) No 552/2009, (EU) No 494/2011, (EU) No 835/2012 and (EU) No 2016/217
- Total Lead Content according to Entry 63 of Annex XVII to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 and its amendments Regulation (EU) No 836/2012 and (EU) No 2015/628
- Phthalates according to Entry 51&52 of Regulation (EC) No 552/2009 and Regulation (EU) 2018/2005 amending Annex XVII of REACH Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006
- Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAHs) according to the Entry 50 of Annex XVII to REACH Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006, and its amendment Regulation (EU) No 1272/2013
- Short-Chain Chlorinated Paraffins (SCCP) according to Regulation (EU) 2019/1021 on persistent organic pollutants (POP)

### USA tests:

- US FDA 21 CFR 177.1520
  - Determining the amount of extractives
  - Density and melting point
  - Determining the amount of net chloroform soluble extractives
- Determining the amount of acrylonitrile according to USA FDA 21 CFR 181.32
- US FDA General recognized as safe (GRAS)
  - Total chromium content in stainless steel
- Total Lead Content refer to California Proposition 65, Alameda Superior Court, RG07356892
- Phthalates according to California Proposition 65 and Assembly Bill AB1108

Onil, Alicante, Spain. 3<sup>rd</sup> of December 2019

Signed by:

Chief Executive Officer

José Verdú Francés

Miniland S.A.

**miniland**  
EDUCATIONAL · BABY  
minilandgroup.com